PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAND HARBINDU	06/11/2015
JOTHIBASU SEETHARAMAN	06/11/2015
JEFFERY M. ATKINS	06/11/2015
DEEPAK RANE	06/11/2015
VAIDEESWARAN SIVASMWAMY	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 N. WABASHA STREET
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15166536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: GERRI E. HUTSON

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.
Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	724368 (PT10518USU1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERRI E. HUTSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gerri E. Hutson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 038915 FRAME: 0364



PATENT REEL: 038915 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anand Harbindu, Jothibasu Seetharaman, Jeffery M. Atkins, Deepak Rane, and Vaideeswaran Sivaswamy, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>May</u> 28, 2015, which is entitled <u>Water-Soluble Pyrazole Derivatives as Corrosion Inhibitors</u>.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Lof 6

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	Hausinda		Date:	11/6/2015	
Inventor Name:	Anand Harbindu		and an area of the second		immini
Street Address:	Tulsi Colony, Baruza	ıi First	***************************************		
City, State, Posta	Code, Country: _Sh	ahjahanpur 242001	India		
Witnessed by:	jl-				
Full Name:	Deepub	Jodhan			
Date:	<u> </u>	11.6.12			ø
Witnessed by:	Wall Comment	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii			
Full Name:	Nectu	Tomas			
Date		11-6-15			

Inventor Name: Jothibasu Seetharaman	Date:	Ma. 2015
Street Address: Plot 31, 2nd Street, Java Nagar, Kondur	·····	
City, State, Postal Code, Country: Cuddalore 607001 India	3	
Witnessed by:		
Full Name:		
Date:		
Witnessed by:		
Full Name: Neets Tomas		
Date: 11'6'15"		

<u> </u>	Date: 4-11-2015
Invento Name: Jeffery M. Atkins	
Street Address: 2695 Moss Ln.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
City, State, Postal Code, Country: <u>Aurora, II. 60504</u>	
Witnessed by: Gul, 4	
Full Name: PMIN C. HART	
Date: 0(41), 21)	
Witnessed by:	
Full Name: <u>En-Wo: Lin</u>	
Northern B. 32 W. S. 380	

	alar	Date: (1-06-2015
Inventor Name:	Ocepak Rane	Sees.
Street Address:t	C-12/4, Doodhsagar CHS, Go	regaon (East)
City, State, Posta	Code, Country: <u>Mumbai 40</u>	0065 India
Witnessed by:		
Full Name:	L Deceak Sad	
Date:		
Witnessed by: Full Name:	Marie m	illililili Sa
run inams:	11-6-15	

Inventor Name: Vaid		Date:	
Street Address: <u>C-20</u> 4	I. Cosmos, Magarpatta City		
City, State, Postal Cod	e, Country: Pune 411028 India	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Witnessed by:	4		
Full Name:	<u> Deepok Jadhar</u> 11:6:15		
Date: Witnessed by:			
Full Name:	Neete Torros		
Plate	11.6.15		

6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 038915 FRAME: 0371